EV 118962165US

Date of Do	eposit JAN 30, 2003
FORM PTO-1618A 110 on the Expires 06/30/99 the Comm	with the United Postal Service "Express Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR to date indicated above and is addressed to missioner for Patents and Trademarks. On, D.C. 20231. DAYBAYA MCS. 12
1000	MUNICEM 25 03 2003
_	
	ON FORM COVER SHEE
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached or Conveyoned Type 102455880
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
× New 1-30-2003	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	12/01/2001 x Change of Name
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Danisco Sweeteners Fin	land Oy 01/08/2002
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
X Other Limited Liability Com	npany
X Citizenshin/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
Citizensinp/otate of incorporation/organiza	tion Finland
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Danisco Sweeteners Oy	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Composed of Address (line 1) Keilaranta 9	
Wai lawanta 0	
Address (line 2) Keilaranta 9 Address (line 2)	Finland 02151
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Espoo City	State/Country Zip Code
Address (line 1) Keilaranta 9 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Espoo City Individual General Partnership	
Address (line 1) Keilaranta 9 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Espoo City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Address (line 1) Keilaranta 9 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Espoo City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Address (line 1) Keilaranta 9 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Espoo City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1) Keilaranta 9 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Espoo City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other Limited Liability Compa	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1) Keilaranta 9 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Espoo Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other Limited Liability Composition Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) tion Finland
Address (line 1) Keilaranta 9 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Espoo Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other Limited Liability Composition Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate 2/2003 DBYRHE 00000114 1991457 FOR	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) tion Finland

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

ADDRESS.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0989

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Porty only
N [Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.
Address (line 1)	915 Broadway
Address (line 2)	19th Floor
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10010-7108
Address (line 4)	
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 387-0247
Name	Mark I. Peroff
Address (line 1)	Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.
Address (line 2)	915 Broadway
Address (line 3)	19th Floor
Address (line 4)	New York, NY 10010-7108
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
	1991457 2263398
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2
Fee Amoun	t Foo Amount for Proporties Listed (27 CEP 3 41):
	of Payment: Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Separate \$65.00 65
Deposit A	
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 20-1439
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement a	and Signature
	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
attac	ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as cated herein.
Keit	h E. Danish Leith Jan. 30, 2003
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0990 Att'y, Ref. No.: 90.0015

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee

1

DANISCO SWEETENERS OY

Mark

:

XYLITAB

Reg. No.

....

1,991,457

Class(es)

1 & 5 (Int'L)

Dated

August 6, 1996

POWER OF ATTORNEY/APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assignee appoints Mark I. Peroff, Keith E. Danish, Jacqueline M. Stelling and Andrew T.

Paredes, each a member of the Bar of the State of New York; Darron W. Saunders, a member of the

Bars of the States of Connecticut and New York; Kathieen K. Elsner, a member of the Bars of the

States of New York and the Commonwealth of Virginia; Bars of the States of New York and , and

all other members of the Bar of the State of New York in the firm of Trademark & Patent

Counselors of America, P.C., 915 Broadway, New York, New York 10010, Tel. No. (212) 387-

0247, its attorneys with full powers of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the

Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the captioned registration.

Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. is also hereby designated assignee's

representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

99038v1

99034v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0991 Atty. Ref. No.: 90.0801

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DANISCO SWEETENERS OY Assignee

(formerly known as DANISCO SWEETENERS FINLAND OY)

Mark **FINLAC**

Reg. No. 2,263,398

Classes 1 and 30 (International)

July 20, 1999 Dated

POWER OF ATTORNEY/APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assignee appoints Mark I. Peroff, Keith E. Danish, Jacqueline M. Stelling and Andrew T.

Paredes, each a member of the Bar of the State of New York, Darren W. Saunders, a member of the

Bars of the States of Connecticut and New York, Keith A. Weltsch, a member of the bar of the State

of Maryland, and all other members of the Bar of the State of New York in the firm of Trademark

& Patent Counselors of America, P.C., 915 Broadway, New York, New York 10010, Tel. No. (212)

387-0247, its attorneys with full powers of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the

Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the captioned registration.

Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. is also hereby designated the surviving

company's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be

served.

TRADEMARK

Please address all correspondence in this matter to the attention of:

Mark I. Peroff, Esq.
Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.
915 Broadway, 19th Floor
New York, New York 10010-7108

DANISCO SWEETENERS OY

Dated: 12/8-2002

By_

Name: Ida Mortensen

Title: Trade Marks Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0993

RECORDED: 01/30/2003